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i’l’ﬂ‘ﬁ t-test for Equality of Mean
t Sig (2-tailed)

Q1 3.610 .001
Q2 2.774 .010
Q3 4.099 000
Q4 4.786 .000
Qs 5.060 .000
Q6 2,953 006
Q7 5.708 000
Q8 3.307 .003
Q9 6.175 .000
Q10 4.638 .000
Q11 5.612 000
Qi2 4111 .000
Q13 4914 000
Q14 1,994 056
Q15 1.852 075
Q16 4.995 000
Q17 5.461 000
QI8 4638 .000
Q19 4.036 .000
Q20 3.479 .002
Q21 2.534 017
Q22 4.116 000
Q23 2.826 009




t-test for Equality of Mean

$oi
t Sig (2-tailed)

Q24 4.592 000
Q25 3.338 002
Q26 6.178 .000
Q27 5.172 .000
Q28 3.780 .001
Q29 4.733 .000
Q30 4752 000
Q31 2.296 029
Q32 1.969 059
Q33 3.550 001
Q34 3.949 000
Q35 3.024 .005
Q36 5.536 .000
Q37 2,977 006
Q38 4.602 000
Q39 4.938 000
Q40 4.538 .000
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Item-Total Statistics

Ql
Q2
Q3
Q4
Q5
Q6
Q7
Q8
Q9

Q10

Ql1

Q12

Q13

Ql4

Q15

Q16

Q17

QI8

Q19

Q20

AANUIFDIUUB UV ADUD Y

RELIABITY ANALYSIS-SCALE (ALPHA)

Scale
Mean

If Item
Deleted
149.2667
149.8333
149.5667
149.7000
149.4333
149.6000
149.3000
149.4333
149.5667
149.4000
149.5333
149.3333
149.5333
149.4667
149.7333
149.3000
149.7000
149,3333
149.4000
149.6000

Scale
Variance
If Item
Deleted
364.6161
365.4540
363.7713
364.0103
357.2195
367.0759
357.3207
362.7368
359.4954
364.8690
359.6368
361.0575
364.1195
372.6713
372.0644
359.9414
360.9069
362.1609
365.2138
367.2828

Corrected
Item

Total

Correlation Deleted

6473
5524
6787
7361
7946
5813
.8420
7497
7902
6301
8030
7267
6826
4586
3187
.8001
7992
7389
6731
5253

Alpha
If Item

9662
9666
9660
9659
9654
.9664
9652
9658
9655
9662
9655
9658
.9660
9669
9676
9655
9655
9658
9661
9667
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Ttem-Total Statistics

Q21
Q22
Q23
Q24
Q25
Q26
Q27
Q28
Q29
Q30
Q31
Q32
Q33
Q34
Q35
Q36
Q37
Q38
Q39
Q40

N of case = 30.0

Scale
Mean

If Ttem
Deleted
149.4333
149.4667
149.5333
149.6333
149.5333
149.4667
149.5000
149 4333
149.1667
149.8667
149.5000
149.4333
149.5000
149.3333
149.4000
149.7000
149.6333
149.9000
149.7667

150.0667

N of Items= 40

Scale
Variance
If Item
Deleted
366.3230
363.7057
367.1540
359.2747
370.5333
358.7402
358.5345
367.7023
365.1092
351.0851
367.1552
372.9437
363.1552
35R8.3678
367.0759
359.1138
366.8609
352.0631
35B8.5299
350.4029

Corrected
Item
Total
Correlation
4817
7483
5575
.6837
.3862
7687
7579
5977
6831
6623
5282
3608
6368
.6934
5924
6747
5313
6517
.6520
7324

Alpha = 9670

Alpha
If Ttem
Deleted
9669
.9658
9665
9660
9673
9656
9656
9664
9661
9665
9666
9672
9662
9659
9664
9660
9666
9665
9662

9659
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